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Unfavourable Net

Favourable

Favourability

of politicians . A3

Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

% 47% -23

Nigel Farage

Rishi Sunak % 53% -29

% 56% -32

Boris Johnson

19% 46% -27

Jeremy Hunt

Jeremy Corbyn 18% 57% -39

Rachel Reeves 18% 32% -14

39% -24

James Cleverley

Ed Davey

1 36% -24
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Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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Favourability of

politicians

Keir Starmer 52% 22% +30

Among those who
voted for their party Boris Johnson 43%
at GE2019

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the Jeremy Corbyn 41%
following politicians and
political parties?

34% +9
Rishi Sunak 42% 29% +13

35% +6

Jeremy Hunt 38% 31% +7

Rachel Reeves 34% 21% +13

James Cleverley 28% 26% +2

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024, including (329) 2019
Conservative voters and (280) 2019 Labour voters
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Favourability
of politicians
Nigel Farage
Among 2019
Conservative
voters Boris Johnson

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

Rishi Sunak

Jeremy Hunt

James Cleverley
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Favourable Unfavourable

29%

29%

31%

26%

28%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024, including (329) 2019
Conservative voters.

Net

+14

+9

+13




Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

January 2024

24%

Favourable

53%

Unfavourable

20%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Net = -29

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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53%

Unfavourable

24%

Favourable




Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

January 2024

28%

Favourable

41%

Unfavourable

25%

Neither

7%

Don’t know

Net = -13

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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41%

Unfavourable

28%

Favourable




Jeremy Hunt: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? Jeremy Hunt

January 2024

19%

Favourable

46%

Unfavourable

24%

Neither

10%

Don’t know

Net = -27

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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October 2022 — January 2024

Oct-2022
Nov-2022
Dec-2022
Jan-2023
Feb-2023
Mar-2023
Apr-2023
May-2023
Jun-2023
Jul-2023
Aug-2023
Sep-2023
Oct-2023
Nov-2023
Dec-2023
Jan-2024

46%

Unfavourable

19%

Favourable




James Cleverly: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? James Cleverly

January 2024

15%

Favourable

39%

Unfavourable

31%

Neither
16%

Don’t know

16%

15%

Net = -24

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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39%

Unfavourable

15%
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Boris Johnson: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? Boris Johnson

January 2024

24%

Favourable

56%

Unfavourable

17%

Neither

I 3%

Don’t know

Net = -32

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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' PM
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56%
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Favourability: Joe Biden and Donald Trump

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following
politicians and political parties? Joe Biden/ Donald Trump

I Favourable I Unfavourable
Among all
Jos Biden 20% 8%
Donald Trump 14%
Among 2019 Conservative voters
Joe Biden 17%

Donald Trump 21% 67%

Among 2019 Labour voters
Joe Biden 28%

Donald Trump 8% 83%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024. Including 2019 Conservative voters (329) and 2019 Labour voters (280)

41%
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Favourability: Conservative leader vs Labour leader

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: October 2019 — January 2024

0,
60% GE2019

50%

Boris Johnson

40%
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20%k
Jeremy Corbyn
10%
Liz Truss
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Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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Dec-23
Jan-24

28% Keir Starmer
24% Rishi Sunak




Net favourability: Conservative leader vs Labour leader

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: October 2019 — January 2024

40%

20, GE2019
(0]

20%

10%

0% —

-10% 13 Keir Starmer

-20%

-30% -29 Rishi Sunak

-40% 4

_ENo, Jeremy Corbyn Boris Johnson

50%

-60%

- 0, .
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Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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Favourability
towards political
parties

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Favourable Unfavourable Net

The Labour party favourability

33% 39% -6

N
©

The Green party
26%

31% )

The Conservative party
22%

The Liberal Democrats

20%

36% -16

Reform UK
18%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024




The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

January 2024

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024

33%

Favourable

39%

Unfavourable

22%

Neither

6%

Don’t know

Net = -6
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39%

Unfavourable
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The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

January 2024

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024

22%

Favourable

51%

Unfavourable

22%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -29
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51%

Unfavourable

22%
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The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

January 2024

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024

20%

Favourable

36%

Unfavourable

35%

Neither

10%

Don’t know

Net = -16

17 ©lpsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | January 2024 | Public

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

October 2019 — January 2024
' GE2019

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
DO0000O0OTTT ITT—ANNNNNNNDOMONO®
THANNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
0000000000000 000000000O0O00O
gaqQaa@aaaaaaaaaaaqaqqQaaaa
>cE>5a>cE>>5a>chsE >S5 a>c s >S5 a>Cc
OGS T3 0008 T3 00T 0O0OCITI OO ®
ZO=2= TNZO=2= TVRZO=2Z= TNZO=2= TnZo

36%
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The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

January 2024 February 2021 — January 2024
60%
o
26% O
50%
Favourable
o
31% 40%
Unfavourable 0
31%
320/0 30% Unfavourable
Neither 0
26%
11% 20% Favourable
Don’t know
10%
Net =-5
0%
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Reform UK: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Reform UK

January 2024

18%

Favourable

39%

Unfavourable

26%

Neither

17%

Don’t know

Net = -21

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: October 2019 — January 2024
50%

:GE2019
|
|
40% :
|
|
33% Labour
30%
26% Green Party
| .
. " \\ e 22% Conservatives
(o) -
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|
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10% 1
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Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

10%
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Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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-5 Green Party
-6 Labour

-16 Liberal Democrats
-21 Reform UK

-29 Conservatives







Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

January 2024 January 2020 - January 2024
80%
16%
RIGHT DIRECTION S0% 61%
WRONG DIRECTION
61%
WRONG DIRECTION
40%
17%
NEITHER
0
6% 20% o
DON’T KNOW 16%
RIGHT DIRECTION
Net right direction = -45 0%
0
NN RNNNNaNNANANNNARIRRQRY
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-45

January 2020 - January 2024

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or

wrong direction?

Net right direction
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Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

January 2024

Very positive

Fairly positive
Made no difference
Fairly negative
Very negative

Don’t know

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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54%

Negative impact

23%

Positive impact

17%

No difference







Who to vote for at the next General Election

As you may know, the next General Election is required by law to be held before the end of
January 2025. Thinking ahead to the next General Election, based on what you currently know,
how likely, if at all, would you be to consider voting for each of the following parties?

Change in likely
I Very / fairly likely to consider voting for I Not very likely / would not consider at all o consider

voting since
Aug ‘23

Labour party 43% 39% -1

Conservative party 28% -4
Green Party 25%

Liberal Democrats 23%

Reform UK 19%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024
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Who to vote for at the next General Election?

As you may know, the next General Election is required by law to be held before the end of
January 2025. Thinking ahead to the next General Election, based on what you currently
know, how likely, if at all, would you be to consider voting for each of the following parties?

By 2019 General Election vote

Very / fairly likely to consider voting Not very likely / would not consider at all EE?E;
Labour party "°ﬂ:g Snce
2019 Labour voters 85% 12% -2
2019 Conservative voters 21% -
Conservative party
2019 Labour voters 54/ 82% -5
2019 Conservative voters 64% 27% -2

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024, including (329) 2019 Conservative voters and (280) 2019 Labour voters
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Who to vote for at the next General Election?

As you may know, the next General Election is required by law to be held before the end of
January 2025. Thinking ahead to the next General Election, based on what you currently
know, how likely, if at all, would you be to consider voting for each of the following parties?

By 2019 General Election vote

Change in likely

Very |/ fairly likely to consider voting Not very likely / would not consider at all \fgtf:;:‘r"i';
Aug ‘23
The Green party
2019 Labour voters 38% 54% +3
2019 Conservative voters 9% 7% -3
The Liberal Democrats
2019 Labour voters 25% 63% -7
2019 Conservative voters 18% 69% -
Reform UK
2019 Labour voters 75% -5

2019 Conservative voters 28% 55%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+, 12-14 January 2024, including (329) 2019 Conservative voters and (280) 2019 Labour voters

]
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Political Pulse
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For more information

Gideon Skinner Cameron Garrett

Research Director Research Manager
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com cameron.garrett@ipsos.com
Keiran Pedley Ben Roff

Research Director Research Executive

keiran.pedley@ipsos.com ben.roff@ipsos.com
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